FORM PTO-15 (07/21/97) 12	-19-2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECOI	Patent and Trademark Office Γ
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Paulus.	1554996 ———————————————————————————————————
1. Name of the nyeying triy(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Exxon Chemical atents Inc.	Name: Infineum USA L.P.
2. Exxon Research & Engineering Co.	Street Address: 1900 East Linden Avenue
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036
[] Yes [X] No	one man such states and order
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(a) & address(as) attacks 12
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
[] Other	[] Yes [X] No
Execution Dates: June 1, 8 and 17, 1999	
(of the Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
<u>-</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application application is:	on, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/221,097	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning documents should be mailed:	[3]
Name: Jacob M. Levine Internal Address: Infineum USA L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00
Law Department	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 710	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036-0710	8. Deposit account number: 05-1710
	L
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
1 1 M L	
Jacob M. Levine Name of Person Signing Signature	32,509 November 22, 2000 Registration No. Date
(For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,865)	Registration No.
(1 e. line) (na cae cany, 100 ho. 613,000)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and Assig	nment(s): [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011	
	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
BAIRAAA MTHATI AAAAAATI AEITIA ADOOLADT	SIONER FOR PATENTS
BOX ASSI	IGNMENT ON DC 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (
and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proj	

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

For a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Exxon Research and Engineering Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Exxon Research and Engineering Company, 180 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 and Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, Texas (together "the Assignors") each hereby assign to Infineum USA L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having offices at 1900 Linden Avenue, Linden, New Jersey ("Infineum"), their respective right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications of Attachment I (attached), along with the inventions thereof including the right to file additional patent applications thereon.

These Assignments are pursuant to and subject to the license reservation, limitations, and other provisions of the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement between Exxon Chemical Company, a division of Exxon Corporation, and Infineum, having an Effective Date (as defined therein) of October 1, 1998 with substituted Appendices of December 12, 1998.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue all Letters Patents resulting from such patent applications as well as any divisions, continuations, or reissue applications thereof, to Infineum, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

continuations, or reissue appli	cations the	reof, to Infineum, as the assignee of the entire right,
title, and interest therein.		Parino P
	EXXON	CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.
	By:	Duy Sehman
	Name:	Douglas M. Selman
	Title:	Vice President - Polymers Technology
	Date:	6/1/99
	EXXON	RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY THE
	By:	R2 milt for WRT
	Name:	William RKInnes
	Title:	President
	.Date:	C/8/55
Accepted:		
INFINEUM USA LAR.		~~ W
By:	~~~	21M
Name: James F. Johnson		
Title: President		
Date: 6/17/99		

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0394

APPENDIX 1

PART C

(From Clause 2.1 and Clause 2.2; see Clause 2.5(b), (d), and (f))

LIST OF PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED WITH RESERVED LICENSE

	G	4 * .*	D . 157 5		Count Date 1 NT and	Frankes Dat
Country	Status	Application	Date and Number	Publication Date and Number	Grant Date and Number	Expiry Date
PM9702	5	<u>98A001</u>	Formulations for	or Marine Lubricants Using An	tiwear Additives to Impr	ove High
an.	LDC	00 1 1000		<u>Vear Properties</u>		
GB	LPS	09-Jan-1998	9800436.9			

12 December, 1998

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

Appendix 1C - Page 12 of 13

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0395